

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	36038	Version:	1	Name:	Recreate the 1.0 FTE vacant position #2148 of "Fire Education/Enforcement Officer 2" as "Fire Public Information Specialist 2" in the Fire Department budget.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/3/2014		In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)		
On agenda:	12/2/2014		Final action:	12/2/2014		
Enactment date:	12/3/2014		Enactment #:	RES-14-00850		
Title:	Recreate the 1.0 FTE vacant position #2148 of "Fire Education/Enforcement Officer 2" as "Fire Public Information Specialist 2" in the Fire Department budget.					
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglir	ı				
Indexes:						

### Code sections:

# Attachments: 1. BOE Memo FD PIO.pdf, 2. PD Fire PIO.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/24/2014	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
11/18/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
11/3/2014	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

# **Fiscal Note**

Any potential impact in 2014 is relatively small and there is no need for an additional appropriation as the Fire Department can accommodate the change within its 2014 appropriations. The longer-term, future annualized additional expense (at Step 5) is \$9,919 for wage expense, plus \$1,984 in fringe benefits, or a total additional expense of \$11,903, which will need to be included in future Fire Department operating budgets, subject to Common Council approval.

### Title

Recreate the 1.0 FTE vacant position #2148 of "Fire Education/Enforcement Officer 2" as "Fire Public Information Specialist 2" in the Fire Department budget.

### Body

Resolution that the 1.0 FTE vacant position #2148 of "Fire Education/Enforcement Officer 2" in Compensation Group 16, Range 16, in the permanent salary detail of the Fire Department budget, is deleted and recreated as "Fire Public Information Specialist 2" in Compensation Group 18, Range 10, thereof.